

County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

JAMES A. KUS

CONSOLIDATED UNIFORM DISTRICT AND SPECIAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 7, 2023

FACT SHEET

Total registered voters in Fresno County:	501,241
Total registered voters in this election:	3,358
Total number of voting precincts:	5
Ballot Drop Boxes	2
Physical Vote Center Locations	1
Number of Election Workers for this election:	5



Measures on the Ballot

City of Orange Cove

O. CITY OF ORANGE COVE POLICE AND FIRE SPECIAL TAX:

To continue generating approximately \$263,965 annually to fund police and fire services where 80% of the special tax proceeds shall be used for police services and 20% shall be used for fire services, shall the measure levying \$95/parcel for single-family homes and specified amounts for multifamily, commercial, agricultural, and industrial parcels, known as Measure "O", be adopted without expiration, with all funds generated staying in the City of Orange Cove?

Yes	No	
Required	to Pass: Two-thirds majority	of votes

About County of Fresno Elections

Fresno County's Voting System – Dominion Democracy Suite, an optical scan paper ballot system – was implemented in 2019. On election night, voting materials will be delivered to the County Clerk Elections Warehouse and election results will be tabulated and uploaded at the Elections Warehouse at 4525 E. Hamilton. Members of the media and other observers are welcome.

 Vote Center open Saturday, October 28, 2023 through Election Day, Tuesday, November 7, 2023.

Orange Cove Library

815 Park Blvd On Park Blvd at Railroad Ave

Vote Center will be open each day 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and will be open 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m on Election Day.

• 2 Drop Boxes, will be available beginning on Monday, October 9, 2023 through 8:00 p.m. Election Day.

Orange Cove Library 815 Park Blvd Orange Cove, CA 93646 North side of parking lot by concrete benches

Fresno County Elections 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721 At L Street

- Preliminary Vote by Mail results will be released after 8:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- Vote Center count is expected between 9:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- For election night results Fresno County Clerk/Elections internet address:
 www.votefresnocounty.com